Interest

Rate

Fixed
Interest

Maturing in
1 Year or

Less
Non-Interest

Bearing Total
% $ $ $ $

Financial Assets
Cash and cash
equivalents 3.30 164,652 4,000,000 20,151 4,184,803
Receivables 38,450 38,450
Non current financial
assets at fair value 3.50 50,000 50,000

Financial Liabilities
Payables (101,478) (101,478)

Net Financial Assets 3.36 164,652 4,050,000 (42,877) 4,171,775

2013

Weighted
Average
Interest

Rate

Floating
Interest

Rate

Fixed
Interest

Maturing in
1 Year or

Less
Non-Interest

Bearing Total

% $ $ $ $

Financial Assets
Cash and cash
equivalents 3.77 288,857 5,000,000 19,297 5,308,154
Receivables - - - 51,151 51,151
Non current financial
assets at fair value 3.75 - 50,000 - 50,000

Financial Liabilities
Payables - - - (34,570) (34,570)

Net Financial Assets 3.77 288,857 5,050,000 35,878 5,374,735

45 www.carbineresources.com.au

46Carbine Resources Limited  |  Annual Report 2014

CARBINE RESOURCES LIMITED
FINANCIAL REPORT 2014

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2014

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities to
interest rate risk:

2014 -1% 1%
Carrying Profit Equity Profit Equity
Amount

$ $ $ $ $

Cash and cash equivalents 4,184,803 (41,848) (41,848) 41,848 41,848
Trade receivables 38,450 - - - -
Non-current financial assets at fair value 50,000 (500) (500) 500 500
Trade payables (101,478) - - - -
Total increase/(decrease) 4,171,775 (42,348) (42,348) 42,348 42,348

2013 -1% 1%
Carrying Profit Equity Profit Equity
Amount

$ $ $ $ $

Cash and cash equivalents 5,308,154 (53,082) (53,082) 53,082 53,082
Trade receivables 51,151 - - - -
Non-current financial assets at fair value 50,000 (500) (500) 500 500
Trade payables (34,570) - - - -
Total increase/(decrease) 5,374,735 (53,582) (53,582) 53,582 53,582

Price Risk

There were no equity securities held at 31 December 2014.

The Group was exposed to equity securities price risk in 2013 due to 4,000,000 publicly traded shares
in ASX listed Phoenix Gold Ltd (PXG) held at 31 December 2012 that were sold during 2013. These
shares held by the Group are classified in the Statement of Financial Position at fair value through
profit or loss. At 31 December 2012, 4,000,000 shares in PXG were held with the last sale on the ASX
to 31 December 2012 at a share price of $0.315 per share for a total value of $1,260,000. These
shares were sold for $1,019,200 during 2013 creating a loss on disposal in 2013 of $240,800.